DX462CM/HM
37
63
71
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl
Brugsanvisning da

der-actuated tool.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and the serial number are printed
on the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this infor-
mation in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representa-
tive or service department.
Type:
Serial no.:
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01
4
en
onto a hard surface, no matter at which angle the impact
occurs.
The trigger safety device ensures that the cartridge
cannot be fired simply by pulling the trigger only. The
tool can be fired only when pressed against the work
surface.
The contact pressure safety device requires the tool
to be pressed against the work surface with a signifi-
cant force. The tool can be fired only when pressed ful-
ly against the work surface in this way.
In addition, all Hilti DX tools are equipped with an unin-
tentional firing safety device . This prevents the tool
from firing if the trigger is pulled and the tool then pressed
against the work surface. The tool can be fired only when
it is first pressed (1.) against the work surface correct-
ly and the trigger then pulled (2.).
5
4
3
1
2
42
53
4. Cartridges, accessories and characters
Marking heads
Ordering designation Application
X-462 CM Polyurethane head for marking up to 50°C
X-462 HM Steel head for marking up to 800°C
Pistons
Ordering designation Application
X-462 PM Standard piston for marking applications
Accessories
Ordering designation Application
X-PT 460 Also known as the pole tool. An extension system that allow marking on very hot
materials at a safe distance. Used with DX 462HM
Spares pack HM1 To replace the screws and the O ring. Only with X 462HM marking head
Centering devices For marking on curve surfaces. Only with X-462CM marking head. (Axle A40-CML
always required when centering device is used)
Characters
Ordering designation Application
X-MC-S characters Sharp characters cut into the surface of the base material to form an impression.
They can be used where the influence of marking on the base material is non-critical
X-MC-LS characters For use in more sensitive applications. With a rounded radius, low-stress characters
deform, rather than cut, the surface of the base material. In this way, their influence
on it is reduced
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01
5
en
5. Technical data
DX 462CM DX 462HM
Weight 3.92 kg (8.64 lb) 4.62 kg (10.19 lb)
Tool length 435 mm (17.13") 425 mm (16.73")
Recommended maximum fastening rate 700 per hour
Cartridges 6.8/11 M green and yellow
Right of technical changes reserved!
6. Before use
6.1 Tool inspection
● Ensure that there is no cartridge strip in the tool. If
there is cartridge strip in the tool, remove it by hand from
the tool.
● Check all external parts of the tool for damage at reg-
ular intervals and check that all controls operate prop-
erly. Do not operate the tool when parts are damaged or
when the controls do not operate properly. If necessary,
have the tool repaired at a Hilti service centre.
● Check the piston for wear (see “8. Care and mainte-
nance”).
6.2 Changing the marking head
1. Check that no cartridge strip is present in the tool. If
a cartridge strip is found in the tool, pull it upwards
and out of the tool by hand.
2. Press the release button on the side of marking head.
3. Unscrew the marking head.
4. Check the marking head piston for wear (see "Care
and maintenance").
5. Push the piston into the tool as far as it will go.
6. Push the marking head firmly onto the piston return
unit.
7. Screw the marking head onto the tool until it engages.
X-MC-MS characters Mini-stress characters exert even less influence on the base material surface than
low-stress. Like these, they have a rounded, deforming radius, but derive their
mini-stress characteristics from the interrupted dot pattern (only available on special)
Please contact your local Hilti Center or Hilti representative for details of other fasteners and accessories.
Cartridges
Ordering designation Colour code Power level
6.8x11 M green Green Low
6.8x11 M yellow Yellow Medium
90% of all marking can be carried out using the green cartridge. Use the cartridge with the lowest possible power in order to keep wear on
the piston, impact head and marking characters to a minimum
Cleaning set
Hilti spray, flat brush, large round brush, small round brush, scraper, cleaning cloth.
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01
6
en
7. Operation
CAUTION
■ The marking is achieved by a car-

13
en
Quantity Ordering designation Item no.
� 1 Piece adaptor piece assy 267920
� 1 Piece detent HM assy 268017
� 1 Piece compression spring 0,4×5,4×10,9 4892
� 1 Piece annular spring NM 267979
� 1 Piece impact extractor HM assy 268014
� 1 Piece o-ring 34×5 268003
	 2 Piece absorber HM 268000
 1 Piece housing HM assy 268013
� 4 Piece hex skt hd cap screw M6×30 72477
� 4 Piece retaining washer SCHNORR 6 70489
 1 Piece pressure piece M8 ctd. 268002
� 1 Piece piston X-462PM 267900
� 2 Piece lamellar ring AS 22,1 4667
� 1 Piece axle HM assy 267998
� 1 Piece adhesive label  WARNUNG 23579
� 1 Piece piston-retainer-kid 5,556 268205
X-462 HM marking head:
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01
14
en
X-462 CM marking head:
Quantity Ordering designation Item no.
� 1 Piece marking head DXA-CM 268057
� 1 Piece o-ring 34×3 268164
� 1 Piece absorber CM 268158
� 1 Piece impact extractor CM assy 268056
� 1 Piece breech 23586
� 1 Piece hex skt hd cap screw M6×30 72477
� 1 Piece axle A40-CM assy 268054
� 1 Piece pressure piece M8 ctd. 268002
	 1 Piece compression spring 0,4×5,4×10,9 4892
 1 Piece annular spring NM 267979
� 1 Piece detent HM assy 268017
� 1 Piece piston-retainer-kid 5,556 268205
 1 Piece piston X-462PM 267900
� 2 Piece lamellar ring AS 22,1 4667
� 1 Piece adhesive label  WARNUNG 23579
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01
*
3
7
6
3
7
1
*
37
63
71
Hilti Corporation
LI-9494 Schaan
Tel.: +423 / 234 21 11
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., Schaan
W 2815  |  0813  |  10-Pos. 3  |  1
Printed in Liechtenstein   © 2013
Right of technical and programme changes reserved   S. E. & O. 376371 / A6
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126482 / 000 / 01